I, Pamela Coyne, Chartered Accountant, 25 Bothwell Street, Glasgow G2 6NL hereby give notice, pursuant to Rule 4.18 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986, that by Interlocutor of the Sheriff at Dundee dated 20 May 2015 I was appointed Interim Liquidator of the above company.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 138(4) of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.12 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986, that the first meeting of creditors of Clyde Energy Solutions Limited will be held within the offices of Scott-Moncrieff, 25 Bothwell Street, Glasgow, G2 6NL on 29 June 2015 at 12.00 noon for the purpose of choosing a Liquidator, determining how he should be remunerated and considering whether to establish a Liquidation Committee.

A resolution at the meeting is passed if a majority in value of those voting have voted in favour of it.

A creditor will be entitled to vote at the meeting only if a claim has been lodged with me at the meeting or lodged beforehand at the undernoted address. For the purpose of formulating claims, creditors should note the date of commencement of the liquidation is 29 April 2015. Proxies may also be lodged with me at the meeting or before the meeting at my office.

Pamela Coyne, Interim Liquidator Office Holder Number: 9952

Scott-Moncrieff Restructuring & Insolvency, 25 Bothwell Street, Glasgow G2 6NL

Further contact details: Lyndsay Millar

Telephone: 0141 567 4500 or via email: lyndsay.millar@scott-

moncrieff.com

Dundee Court Reference: L15/15

0141 567 4500 28 May 2015

(2343053)

WELCOME UK LIMITED

Company Number: SC182470

Registered office: c/o KPMG LLP, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace,

Edinburgh, EH1 2EG

Principal Trading Address: 12A Beaverhall Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4JE Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.19 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 that I, *Blair Carnegie Nimmo*, of KPMG LLP, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EG, (IP No. 8208) was appointed Liquidator of Welcome UK Ltd by resolution of the first meeting of creditors on 19 May 2015. A Liquidation Committee was not established. All Creditors who have not already done so should lodge their statement of claim with me.

Any person who requires further information should contact Kirsty Marshall on Tel: 0131 527 6658.

Blair Carnegie Nimmo, Liquidator

19 May 2015 (2343036)

FINAL MEETINGS

GEORGE RIGBY LIMITED

Company Number: SC148352

Registered office: Apex 3, 95 Haymarket Terrace, Edinburgh, EH12 5HD

Principal Trading Address: 86-88 Mary Street, Laurieston, Falkirk, FK2 9PS

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986 that a final meeting of the creditors of the above named company will be held at Apex 3, 95 Haymarket Terrace, Edinburgh, EH12 5HD on 10 June 2015 at 10.00 am, for the purposes of receiving the Liquidator's report on the winding up and to determine whether the Liquidator should be released.

Date of Appointment: 23 May 2014.

Office holder details: Thomas Campbell MacLennan (IP No. 8209) of FRP Advisory LLP, Apex 3, 95 Haymarket Terrace, Edinburgh, EH12 5HD.

For further information contact: David Stevenson on tel: 0330 0555 455.

Thomas Campbell MacDonald, Liquidator

28 May 2015 (2343054)

MEETINGS OF CREDITORS

ENIGMA FORRES LIMITED

IN LIQUIDATION

Registered office: 103 High Street, Forres, IV36 1AA

Principal trading address: Chapter One Restaurant, 39 High Street,

Forres, IV36 1AA

I, William Leith Young of Ritson Young, Chartered Accountants, 28 High Street, Nairn, IV12 4AU hereby give notice, pursuant to Rule 4.18 of the INSOLVENCY (SCOTLAND) RULES 1986, I was appointed Interim Liquidator of the above company by the Sheriff at Elgin on 7 April 2015.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 138(4) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 and Rule 4.12 of the INSOLVENCY (SCOTLAND) RULES 1986, that the First Meeting of Creditors of the said company will be held at the offices of Ritson Young, Chartered Accountants, 28 High Street, Nairn, IV12 4AU on Thursday 18 June 2015 at 12.00 noon for the purpose of choosing a Liquidator and considering the other resolutions specified in Rule 4.12(3) of the aforementioned Rules.

Creditors whose claims are unsecured, in whole or in part, are entitled to attend and vote in person or by proxy providing that their claims (and proxies) have been submitted and accepted at the Meeting or lodged beforehand at the undernoted address. A resolution will be passed when a majority in value of those voting have been voted in favour of it. For the purposes of formulating claims, creditors should note that the date of commencement of the Liquidation is 2 March 2015.

William Leith Young, Interim Liquidator
Ritson Young CA, 28 High Street Nairn IV12 4AU
27 May 2015

(2343030)

PETITIONS TO WIND-UP

FIREGROUP LIMITED

Company Number: SC354835

On 20 May 2015, a petition was presented to Edinburgh Sheriff Court by the Advocate General for Scotland for and on behalf of the Commissioners for Her Majesty's Revenue and Customs craving the Court **inter alia** to order that Firegroup Limited 5 Stenhouse Mill Wynd, Edinburgh, EH11 3LR (registered office) company registration number SC354835 be wound up by the Court and to appoint a liquidator. All parties claiming an interest must lodge Answers with Edinburgh Sheriff Court, 27 Chambers Street, Edinburgh within 8 days of intimation, service and advertisement.

K Henderson

Officer of Revenue & Customs HM Revenue & Customs Debt Management & Banking Enforcement & Insolvency 20 Haymarket Yards, Edinburgh for Petitioner

Reference: 623/1067614/GBE

(2343048)

MOORE & MULHERON (CONTRACTS) LIMITED

Company Number: SC116639

Notice is hereby given that on 20 May 2015 a Petition was presented to the Sheriff of North Lothian and Borders at Livingston by the Directors of Moore & Mulheron (Contracts) Limited for inter alia an Order under the Insolvency Act 1986 to wind up Moore & Mulheron (Contracts) Limited, (company number SC116639) having its registered office at 36 Main Street, Stoneyburn, West Lothian EH47 8AU and to appoint an interim liquidator, in which Petition the Sheriff by interlocutor dated 21 May 2015 appointed Notice of the import of the Petition and of the deliverance, and of the particulars specified in the Act of Sederunt to be advertised once in the Edinburgh Gazette and once in the Scottish Daily Mail Newspaper, ordained the said Moore & Mulheron (Contracts) Limited and any other persons interested, if they intended to show cause why the prayer of the Petition should not be granted, to lodge Answers thereto in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk at Livingston within eight days after such intimation, service or advertisement, under certification; and eo die